POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
© 2013 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® ProductsLittelfuse.com
Rev: 012413
1 of 3
Class T – JLLN / JLLS Series FUSES
300/600 VAC • Fast-Acting • 1-1200 A
Description
JLLN/JLLS fuses are less than 1/3 the size of comparable

Please refer to the Class T dimensions on page 3
Ordering Information
Part Numbering System
series voltage amp Mounting
SUFFIX
Catalog
Number
Ordering
Number
JLLS 600 6 – JLLS006 JLLS006.T
JLLN 300 35 V JLLN035V JLLN035.TXV
JLLN  xxx  T  XL
Package Quantity
Series
Mounting Options
Amperage
T = 10 (1-60 A)
V = 5 (70-100 A)
X = 1 (110-1200 A)
JLLN 35-60 A Only
Blank = Cartridge Type
XL = Leaded
XV = Vertical Mount
XLS = Solder Lead
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
© 2013 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® ProductsLittelfuse.com
Rev: 012413
2 of 3
Class T – JLLN / JLLS Series FUSES
Short
Circuit
Current*
Apparent RMS Symmetrical Current for
Various fuse ratings
30 A 60 A 100 A 200 A 400 A 600 A 800 A 1200 A
 5,000 750 1,225 1,400 2,850 4,600 5,000 5,000 5,000
 10,000 945 1,525 1,700 3,600 6,000 8,500 9,400 10,000
 15,000 1,050 1,700 2,000 4,050 6,600 9,750 10,500 13,000
 20,000 1,150 1,900 2,200 4,450 7,250 10,500 11,000 14,750
 25,000 1,300 2,050 2,400 4,800 8,000 11,500 12,500 15,500
 30,000 1,375 2,150 2,450 5,000 8,250 12,000 13,750 16,500
 35,000 1,400 2,250 2,600 5,100 8,500 13,000 14,000 17,000
 40,000 1,425 2,400 2,800 5,200 8,700 14,000 14,750 18,000
 50,000 1,600 2,450 2,900 6,000 9,500 14,500 16,000 20,000
 60,000 1,650 2,625 3,100 6,250 10,000 15,500 17,300 21,000
 80,000 1,825 2,800 3,400 7,000 11,000 17,000 18,750 23,000
 100,000 2,000 3,100 3,700 7,250 12,000 18,000 20,000 25,000
 150,000 2,250 3,400 4,300 8,500 13,000 21,000 23,000 28,500
 200,000 2,450 3,800 4,600 9,000 15,000 23,000 25,000 31,000
*Prospective RMS Symmetrical Amperes Short-Circuit Current
Note: Data Derived from Peak Let-Thru Curves
Short
Circuit
Current*
Apparent RMS Symmetrical Current for
Various fuse ratings
30 A 60 A 100 A 200 A 400 A 600 A 800 A 1200 A
 5,000 700 775 1,100 1,650 3,500 4,000 5,000 5,000
 10,000 900 1,000 1,400 2,100 4,400 5,100 6,750 8,250